Demolition and Site Revitalization Program

October 28, 2022

Entity Name:

Total Number of

Initial Set-Aside

Oh - Department of
lO Development

Additional Grant

Total Grant

Allen County Land Reutilization Corporation
Brown County Land Reutilization Corporation
Butler County Land Reutilization Corporation
Champaign County Board of Commissioners
Clinton County Land Bank Reutilization Corporation
Columbiana County Land Reutilization Corporation
Crawford County Land Reutilization Corporation
Cuyahoga Land Bank

Delaware County Land Reutilization Corporation
Erie County Land Reutilization Corporation

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Hancock County Commissioners Office

Harrison County Board of Commissioners

Jackson County Land Reutilization Corporation
Lake County Land Reutilization Corporation
Licking County Land Reutilization Corporation
Marion County Land Reutilization Corporation
Mercer County (Community Development)
Monroe County Land Reutilization Corporation
Muskingum County Land Reutilization Corporation
Noble County Board of Commissioners

Ottawa County Land Reutilization Corporation
Putnam County Board of Commissioners

Richland County Land Reutilization Corporation
Ross County Land Reutilization Corporation

Scioto County Land Reutilization Corporation
Stark County Land Reutilization Corporation

Van Wert County Land Reutilization Corporation
Washington County Board of Commissioners
Williams County, Ohio Land Reutilization Corporation

TOTAL:

Approved Projects:

31
51
14
14
25

428

21

825

Amount Requested:
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$352,965
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$499,000

$14,851,965

Funding Approved:
N/A

N/A
$8,285,168
N/A
$349,220
N/A

N/A
$8,922,323
N/A
$199,930
$52

N/A

N/A
$224,900
$714,663
$1,169,200
$328,765
N/A
$40,000
$85,000
N/A

N/A

N/A
$1,577,500
$129,800
N/A
$501,321
$168,800
N/A

N/A

$22,696,642.00

Amount Approved:
$500,000
$500,000
$8,785,168
$500,000
$849,220
$500,000
$352,965
$9,422,323
$500,000
$699,930
$500,052
$340,588
$500,000
$724,900
$1,214,663
$1,669,200
$828,765
$500,000
$540,000
$585,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$2,077,500
$629,800
$391,500
$1,001,321
$668,800
$500,000
$498,900

$37,280,595



